TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

WHEREAS, it is represented to me as Governor of Kentucky that
88CR1051 DANIEL COPPER CLARK , was tried and convicted of
the charge(s) of SEXUAL ABUSE I: SODOMY II
in the <u>Jefferson, Kentucky</u>
Circuit Court (X) or United States District Court () and was sentenced
by said Court to serve a term of <u>Fifteen (15) Years</u> probated
for <u>Five (5) Years</u> ; and
WHEREAS, the said <u>DANIEL COOPER CLARK</u> was placed on
probation on <u>November 4th</u> 19 <u>88</u> , and the period of probation was
terminated on <u>November 4th</u> 19 <u>93</u> ; and
WHEREAS, the said <u>DANIEL COOPER CLARK</u> has made
application to have his/her civil rights restored and available evidence
indicates s/he has complied with the necessary requirements;
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and by virtue of the
authority vested in me by Section 145 and 150 of the Constitution of the
Commonwealth of Kentucky, I, Brereton Jones, Governor of the Commonwealth
of Kentucky, do hereby and now restore the right to vote and hold public
office denied by judgment of conviction aforesaid and any prior conviction,
to the saidDANIEL COOPER CLARK and direct that all officials of
this Commonwealth be governed accordingly. This order does not restore the
right to receive, possess, or transport in commerce a firearm. Relief from
this disability must be obtained through the Alcohol, Tobacco, and Firearms
local office.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have caused this order to be made patent, and the Seal of the Commonwealth of Kentucky to be hereto attached.
DONE AT FRANKFORT, this 12th day of Multiple in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety 10th and in the year of this Commonwealth the 207NC. BRERETON JONES, Governor Commonwealth of Kentucky
Tommorphed ton of Kenadaki

Secretary of State

Assistant Secretary of State

CLARK DOC 0388